AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIF	ICATION OF CONTRA	CT BPAT	NO.		1. CONTRACT	ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGE	
2. AMENDMENT MODIFICATION NO. MOD9	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 01/13/2006	4. REQUISITIC	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO 5. PROJECT NO (If applicable)					
6 ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTE	7. ADVINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) 3100					
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Contract Management Branch No Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555	U.S. Nuclear 1 Div. of Contra			CODE CODE CODE CODE CODE CODE CODE CODE				
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)			(X)	9A. AMENDMENT C	OF SOLICITATION N	10.	
C P LEASING, INC					93. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			
2015 R ST NW					10A MODIFICATIO	ICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 22-140		
WASHINGTON DC 200091075					108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)			
CODE	FACILITY CODE			х	06-17-2002			
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF S					ITATIONS		······································	
13. THIS ITEM APF	ich includes a reference to th E DESIGNATED FOR THE R e of this amendment you des	e solicitation ECEIPT OF C ire to change tion and this 120 31X0 FICATION	and amendment DFFERS PRIOR an offer already amendment, and 200 Obligat	TO sub d is re te:	bers. FAILURE THE HOUR ANI mitted, such cha ecceived prior to \$3,209.90 CTS/ORDER	E OF YOUR AC D DATE SPEC ange may be m the opening ho	S IFIED MAY ade	
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a			MADE IN THE CONTI					
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAI		IANGES (S	uch as changes in payl	ing olli	ce, appropriation date	e, elc.)		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Mutual Agreement of the Parties X								
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)								
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is	required to sign this docume	nt and return	c	opie	to the issuing	office.		
	F section headings, Including solicitatio	-		•				
The subject purchase order is hereby	modified as describ	ed in pag	e 2 of this	doc	ument.			

Except as provided harein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretolore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

•

1

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Michael B. Wilce is General Manager	16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Carolyn A. Cooper Contracting Officer
138 CONTINUE OFFERIOR (Signature of Porson authorized to sign) (Signature of Porson authorized to sign)	16D ENITED BIATES OF MERICA BY (Signature of Conflicting Officer) 16C. DATE SIGNED 03-08-2006
TEMPLATE - ADMOOT SISP REVIEW CO	MPLETE ADMOUZ (REV. 10-83)

•

.

DR-10-02-140 Modification No. 9 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to: 1) Extend the period of performance of the purchase order from January 13, 2006 to February 22, 2006, for the one (1) six passenger sedan; 2) Extend the period of performance of the purchase order from January 16, 2006 to February 23, 2006, for the sport utility vehicle; 3) Extend the period of performance of the purchase order from January 13, 2006 to February 28, 2006, for two (2) six passenger sedans; 4) Increase the ceiling amount of the purchase order by \$3,209.90 [\$571.62/month X 1 sedan X 1 month/10 days (1 Grand Marquis) = \$762.12]+ [\$548.62/month X 1 SUV X 1 month/8 days (1 Ford Explorer) = \$694.94] + [\$571.62/month X 2 sedans X 1 month/16 days (2 Grand Marquis) = \$1,752.84] from \$89,991.54 to \$93,201.44; and 5) Increase the amount funded in the purchase order by \$3,209.90, from \$89,991.54 to \$93,201.44. Accordingly, the purchase order is hereby modified:

1. Section A.11, Duration of Contract, second sentence, as modified in Modification No. 7, is deleted and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

"The lease period for two of the sedans will begin on September 13, 2004 and will expire on February 28, 2006. The lease period for one of the sedans will begin on September 13, 2004 and will expire on February 22, 2006. The lease period for the Sports Utility Vehicle will begin on October 16, 2002 and will expire on February 23, 2006."

2. SF 1449, Schedule of Supplies/Services, Item Nos. 3 and 4 are deleted and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

- "(a) The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the products/services ordered, delivered and accepted under this contract is \$93,201.44.
- (b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$93,201.44."

A summary of obligations for this contract from the date of award through the date of this action is provided below:

ľ

TOTAL FY02 OBLIGATIONS:	\$58,371.36
TOTAL FY03 OBLIGATIONS:	\$12,048.00
TOTAL FY04 OBLIGATIONS:	\$11,066.88
TOTAL FY05 OBLIGATIONS:	\$ 3,978.34
TOTAL FY06 OBLIGATIONS:	\$ 7,736.86
TOTAL NRC OBLIGATIONS:	\$93,201.44

This modification obligates fiscal year 2006 funds in the amount of \$3,209.90.

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract remain unchanged.